3 according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the 
unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at three hundred four thousand one 
hundred seventy-six dollars and seventy-two cents ($304,176.72) adding 25% for a total of three 
hundred eighty thousand two hundred twenty dollars and ninety cents ($380,220.90); and 

WHEREAS the fencing completion has been estimated at sixty-seven thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars and zero cents ($67,774.00) adding 25% for a total of eighty four thousand 
seven hundred seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($84,717.50); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Falcon Crest Subdivision No. 3 prior to 
completion of construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction:

[...]

is an institution with an office where presentment can be made within 50 miles of Kuna 
City Hall, the Letter of Credit is claimable up to 30 days prior to expiry and expiry is not 
more than one year from the date of issuance; 

3. The amount of the check and face amount of the Letter of Credit is at least four hundred 
and sixty four thousand nine hundred and thirty eight dollars and forty cents 
($464,938.40); 

4. No more than fifty percent of available permits can be claimed during the life of the 
Letter of Credit and if improvements are not completed within 120 days of issuance of 
the Letter of Credit, no further building permits can be issued;

[...]

3 according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to 
bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at three hundred four thousand one 
hundred seventy-six dollars and seventy-two cents ($304,176.72) adding 25% for a total of three 
hundred eighty thousand two hundred twenty dollars and ninety cents ($380,220.90); and 

WHEREAS the fencing completion has been estimated at sixty-seven thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars and zero cents ($67,774.00) adding 25% for a total of eighty four thousand 
seven hundred seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($84,717.50); and 

WHEREAS the street lighting completion has been estimated at forty-nine thousand nine 
hundred fifty-five dollars and zero cents ($49,955.00) adding 25% for a total of sixty-two 
thousand four hundred forty-three dollars and seventy-five cents ($62,443.75); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Falcon Crest Subdivision No. 3 prior to 
completion of construction; and

[...]

is an institution with an office where presentment can be made within 50 miles of Kuna 
City Hall, the Letter of Credit is claimable up to 30 days prior to expiry and expiry is not 
more than one year from the date of issuance; 

3. The amount of the check and face amount of the Letter of Credit is at least five hundred 
twenty-seven thousand three hundred eighty-two dollars and fifteen cents ($527,382.15); 

4. No more than fifty percent of available permits can be claimed during the life of the 
Letter of Credit and if improvements are not completed within 120 days of issuance of 
the Letter of Credit, no further building permits can be issued;